COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT OF THE WHOLESALE) WATER SERVICE RATES OF THE CITY OF) CASE NO. 2005-00369 VERSAILLES, KENTUCKY)

The city of Versailles, Kentucky ("Versailles") has moved to extend the time in which it may produce documents and other information whose production the Commission directed in our Order of September 27, 2005.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. Versailles motion for an extension of time to respond to the Commission's Order of September 27, 2005 is granted.

2. The procedural schedule set forth in Appendix A to this Order is substituted for the procedural schedule set forth in our Order of September 27, 2005.

3. All provisions of the Commission's Order of September 27, 2005 that are not amended or revised by this order remain in effect.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 18th day of November, 2005.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

amate for the

APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2005-00369 DATED November 18, 2005

Versailles shall file its response to the Commission's request for information no later than
Intervenors and Commission Staff shall serve their first set of inter- rogatories and requests for production of documents upon Versailles no later than
Versailles shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record and Commission Staff its responses to the first set of interrogatories and requests for production of documents no later than 01/03/2006
Intervenors and Commission Staff shall serve their second set of inter- rogatories and requests for production of documents upon Versailles no later than
Versailles shall file with the Commission and serve upon all parties of record and Commission Staff its responses to the second set of interrogatories and requests for production of documents no later than
Intervenor testimony, if any, shall be filed with the Commission and served upon all parties of record in verified prepared form no later than
Parties and Commission Staff shall serve interrogatories and requests for production of documents upon Intervenors no later than
Intervenors shall file with the Commission and serve upon all other parties of record and Commission Staff their responses to interrogatories and requests for production of documents no later than
Public Hearing is to begin at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, In Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, for the purpose of cross-examination of witnesses